

BILLING DPR

State	Odisha	District	Koraput	Block	Jeypore	Gram Panchayat	Anta
--------------	--------	-----------------	---------	--------------	---------	-----------------------	------

Work Code	OD/363/3470/119778/429073/00046195 (REPAIR AND RENOVATION OF AWC AT DAMAPUT)
Project Category	Building

Financial Year	2021-22	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Jeypore	Bill Status	Final Bill
Proposal Date	05-10-2021	Date of Commencement	05-08-2025
Date of Completion	28-08-2025	Scheme Name	SFC Devolution of Fund
Scheme Component Name	5TH SFC DEVOLUTION GRANT TO PANCHAYAT SAMITI	Project Sub-Category	AWC
Project Type	Repair and Maintenance	Name of Executant	

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/363/3470/119778/429073/00046195/AS
---------------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/363/3470/119778/429073/00046195/TS
Fund Sanction No.	17170
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	150000

ACTIVITY STATEMENT

S/N	ACTIVITY TAKEN	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (IN RS.)	TOTAL (IN RS.)
1	Earth Work (AR0102aa) : Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	Cum	23.2675	240.77592	62954.002867062
2	Earth Work (AR0115) : Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	Cum	13.5935	705.084232	62954.002867062

3	Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	Cum	7.9915	5802.90428386	62954.002867062
4	Plastering (AR1004) : 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside - 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Sqm	66.7954	172.4692985372	62954.002867062
5	Painting (AR0901a) : Priming one coat in inner surface with primer of approved quality over woodwork - Priming one coat in inner surface with primer of approved quality over woodwork including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Sqm	66.7954	70.09444766621	62954.002867062
6	Painting (AR0922) : Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work (Inside) - Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	Sqm	66.7954	78.840289425	62954.002867062
7	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603bi) : Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm2 with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	11.94389	5270.812345648	62954.002867062
Total Amount (in Rs.): 145983.03979923					

LABOUR STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Measurement Qty)	Unit
1	Earth Work (AR0102aa) : Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	-	23.2675	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	0.516	12.00603	-
2	Earth Work (AR0115) : Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	13.5935	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	0.1236	1.6801566	-

3	Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	7.9915	Cum
i	Skilled	0.18	1.43847	-
ii	Un-Skilled	3.9	31.16685	-
4	Plastering (AR1004) : 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside - 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	66.7954	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.12	8.015448	-
ii	Skilled	0.14	9.351356	-
5	Painting (AR0901a) : Priming one coat in inner surface with primer of approved quality over woodwork - Priming one coat in inner surface with primer of approved quality over woodwork including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	66.7954	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.053763440860215	3.5911505376344	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.053763440860215	3.5911505376344	-
6	Painting (AR0922) : Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work (Inside) - Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	66.7954	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.052	3.4733608	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.062	4.1413148	-
7	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603bi) : Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	11.94389	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	2.96	35.3539144	-
ii	Skilled	1.05	12.5410845	-
iii	Highly-Skilled	0.35	4.1803615	-

Sl.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Un-Skilled	95.954864337634	462	44331.147323987
2	Skilled	23.3309105	562	13111.971701

3	Highly-Skilled	11.244872837634	612	6881.8621766323
				Total: 64324.981201619

MATERIAL STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name/Material	Qty/unit (B=Analysis Basic Qty/Header Unit)	Quantity (Meaurement Qty)	Unit
1	Earth Work (AR0102aa) :.Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	-	23.2675	Cum
2	Earth Work (AR0115) :.Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	13.5935	Cum
i)	BRM029 : Sand for filling and road blinding	1	13.5935	1 Cum
3	Concrete (AR0303) :.Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	7.9915	Cum
i)	BRM340 : Cement	2.29	18.300535	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.48	3.83592	1 Cum
iii)	BRM044 : Granite Stone broken metal 40mm. size (Crusher broken)	0.96	7.67184	1 Cum.
4	Plastering (AR1004) :.12mm thick cement plster (1:6) over Brick work in inside - 12mm thick cement plster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	66.7954	Sqm
i)	BRM340 : Cement	0.0358	2.39127532	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	1.001931	1 Cum
5	Painting(AR0901a) :.Priming one coat in inner surface with primer of approved quality over woodwork - Priming one coat in inner surface with primer of approved quality over woodwork including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	66.7954	Sqm
i)	BRM138 : Wood Primer	0.075	5.009655	1 Litre

6	Painting(AR0922) :.Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work (Inside) - Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	66.7954	Sqm
i)	BRM142 : Distemper	0.25	16.69885	1 Kg.
7	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603bi) :.Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm2 with dimensional tolerance ± 8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	11.94389	Cum
i)	BRMMR0025 : SCAFFOLDING CHARGES FOR BRICK MASONRY WORK	1	11.94389	1 Cum
ii)	BRM340 : Cement	0.672	8.02629408	1 Qntl.
iii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.28	3.3442892	1 Cum
iv)	BRM005 : Fly ash bricks of 25 Cm. x 12 Cm. x 8 Cm. size having crushing strength not less than 75 Kg./Cm2 with dimensional tolerance ± 2 %	350	4180.3615	1000 Nos

SI.No.	Material Name	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	BRM029	13.5935	1 Cum	543.25	7384.668875
2	BRM340	28.7181044	1 Qntl.	605.057	17376.090093951
3	BRM028	8.1821402	1 Cum	521.13	4263.958722426
4	BRM044	7.67184	1 Cum.	1466.56	11251.2136704
5	BRM138	5.009655	1 Litre	155.44677	778.73468856435
6	BRM142	16.69885	1 Kg.	70.36677	1175.0441372145
7	BRMMR0025	11.94389	1 Cum	33	394.14837
8	BRM005	4180.3615	1000 Nos	6.3895	26710.41980425
Total: 69334.278361806					

ROYALTY STATEMENT

SI.No.	Activity Name/Material	Qty/unit (B=Analysis Basic Qty/Header Unit)	Quantity (Meaurement Qty)	Unit
1	Earth Work (AR0102aa) :.Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	-	23.2675	Cum

2	Earth Work (AR0115) :.Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	13.5935	Cum
i)	BRM029 : Sand for filling and road blinding	1	13.5935	1 Cum
3	Concrete (AR0303) :.Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	7.9915	Cum
i)	BRM340 : Cement	2.29	18.300535	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.48	3.83592	1 Cum
iii)	BRM044 : Granite Stone broken metal 40mm. size (Crusher broken)	0.96	7.67184	1 Cum.
4	Plastering (AR1004) :.12mm thick cement plster (1:6) over Brick work in inside - 12mm thick cement plster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	66.7954	Sqm
i)	BRM340 : Cement	0.0358	2.39127532	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	1.001931	1 Cum
5	Painting(AR0901a) :.Priming one coat in inner surface with primer of approved quality over woodwork - Priming one coat in inner surface with primer of approved quality over woodwork including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	66.7954	Sqm
i)	BRM138 : Wood Primer	0.075	5.009655	1 Litre
6	Painting(AR0922) :.Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work (Inside) - Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	66.7954	Sqm
i)	BRM142 : Distemper	0.25	16.69885	1 Kg.
7	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603bi) :.Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm2 with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	11.94389	Cum
i)	BRM340 : Cement	0.672	8.02629408	1 Qntl.

ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.28	3.3442892	1 Cum
iii)	BRM005 : Fly ash bricks of 25 Cm. x 12 Cm. x 8 Cm. size having crushing strength not less than 75 Kg./Cm2 with dimensional tolerance $\pm 2\%$	350	4180.3615	1000 Nos

S/N	Material Name	Qty	Unit	Royalty Rate	Amount
1	BRM029	13.5935	1 Cum	97.75	1328.764625
2	BRM028	8.1821402	1 Cum	97.75	799.80420455
3	BRM044	7.67184	1 Cum.	403.65	3096.738216
4	BRM005	4180.3615	1000 Nos	0.259	1082.7136285
					Total: 6308.02067405

ADDITION COMPONENT

Sl.No.	Item Name	Amount (in Rs.)
1	Display Citizen Board @ Rs. 2557	Rs. 2557
2	Contingency @ 1%	Rs. 1459.8303979923
		Total Addition Component Amount (in Rs.): 4016.8303979923

DEDUCTION COMPONENT

Sl.No.	Item Name	Amount (in Rs.)
1	Royalty @ Rs. 1905.7992595	Rs. 1905.7992595
2	Additional Royalty @ Rs. 4116.351525625	Rs. 4116.351525625
3	EMF @ Rs. 95.289962975	Rs. 95.289962975
4	DMF @ Rs. 190.57992595	Rs. 190.57992595
5	Empty Gunny Bag (Cement x Gunny Bag Rate : 17 x 3.945) @ 232.755	Rs. 232.755
6	Labour Cess @ 1%	Rs. 1499.9987019722
7	Any Other Lumpsum Bill @ 1%	Rs. 1499.9987019722
		Total Deduction Component Amount (in Rs.): 9540.7730779944

Total Net Amount (in Rs.): 140459.09711923